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Result of the Interview for admission to Ph.D. in Journalism and Mass Communication
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Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla - 171005

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication

7

Name

Neeraj Baloria

Abhay Anand
Jay Kumar Bhatt

Ishan Turki

Sandesh Kumar

Aparna Sharma
Pankesh Sharma
Rachna Verma

through Entrance Test (2024-25)

Roll No.

91919
91901
91913
91912
91926
91905

NOTICE

91921
91923

Merit List

Entrance

Marks
(80)

57

52
58

53
51

44

43

43

NET/SET

(10% of
Entrance)

5.7

5.2
5.8
5.3

5.1

Date: 14 June 2024

Interview Total
Marks (12)

9.5 72.20
10 67.20

3 66.80
6 64.30

6.75 62.85

2

47.00
2 45.00

45.00
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Name

HimachalPradesh University,Shimla - 171005

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication

Candidates Selected for Admission to Ph.D. in Journalism and Mass Communication

Neeraj Baloria
Abhay Anand

3 Sandesh Kumar

Important note:

2.

Copy for information to:

91919

ADMISSION NOTICE

Roll No. Entrance

91901
91926

through Entrance Test (2024-25)

Marks
(80)

57

52
51

NET/SET

(10% of
Entrance)

5.7
5.2
5.1

Interview
Marks (12)

Total

9.5 72.20
10 67.20

Date: 14 June 2024

1. Dean of Studies, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla - 171005

Category

1. Selected candidates are advised to submit their admission dues online by 5.00 pm 18 June
2024 failing which their candidature willstand cancelled and the seat will be offered to the
next candidate in the waiting list.

General

6.75 62.85 Supernumerary

2. The admission is subject to the verification of documents and finalapproval for registration
by the Standing Committee in Journalism and Mass Communication. In case of rjection by

the Standing Committee, the candidate shall have no claim to admission in Ph A

General

Dean Faculty of Social Sciences, HimachalPradesh University, Shimla - 171005

Chairman
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Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla -171005
Department of Journalism and Mass Communication

Name

For admission to Ph.D. in Journalism and Mass Communication

through Entrance Test (2024-25)

Jay Kumar Bhatt

Ishan Turki

Copy for information to:

Roll No.

91913

NOTICE

(Waiting List)

91912

Entrance NET/SET

(10% of
Entrance)

Marks
(80)

58
53

5.8
5.3

Interview
Marks (12)

Date: 14 June 2024

Dean of Studies, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla - 171005

Total

3 66.80
6 64.30

Chairman

2. Dean Faculty of Social Sciences, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla -171005, f, -5

airman


