# Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 171005 Department of Journalism and Mass Communication

Date: 14 June 2024

### NOTICE

Result of the Interview for admission to Ph.D. in Journalism and Mass Communication through Entrance Test (2024-25)

### **Merit List**

Sr	Name	Roll No.	Entrance	NET/SET	Interview	Total
31	Ivallie	11011111	Marks	(10% of	Marks (12)	
			(80)	Entrance)		
	N Delevie	91919	57	5.7	9.5	72.20
1	Neeraj Baloria			5.2	10	67.20
2	Abhay Anand	91901	52		3	66.80
3	Jay Kumar Bhatt	91913	58	5.8		
		91912	53	5.3	6	64.30
4	Ishan Turki			5.1	6.75	62.85
5	Sandesh Kumar	91926	51		3	47.00
6	Aparna Sharma	91905	44	0		
_	Pankesh Sharma	91921	43	0	2	45.00
7				0	2	45.00
8	Rachna Verma	91923	43	U		

विश्वास्त्रका पत्रकारिता एवं जनं संचार विश् क्रिज्य विश्वविद्यालयं, जिमला

## Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 171005 **Department of Journalism and Mass Communication**

Date: 14 June 2024

#### **ADMISSION NOTICE**

### Candidates Selected for Admission to Ph.D. in Journalism and Mass Communication through Entrance Test (2024-25)

Sr	Name	Roll No.	Entrance	NET/SET	Interview	Total	Category	
			Marks	(10% of	Marks (12)			
			(80)	Entrance)			-, -	
1	Neeraj Baloria	91919	57	5.7	9.5	72.20	General	
2	Abhay Anand	91901	52	5.2	10	67.20	General	
3	Sandesh Kumar	91926	51	5.1	6.75	62.85	Supernumerary	

#### Important note:

1. Selected candidates are advised to submit their admission dues online by 5.00 pm 18 June 2024 failing which their candidature will stand cancelled and the seat will be offered to the next candidate in the waiting list.

2. The admission is subject to the verification of documents and final approval for registration by the Standing Committee in Journalism and Mass Communication. In case of rejection by the Standing Committee, the candidate shall have no claim to admission in Phylogenetics.

Copy for information to:

1. Dean of Studies, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 171005

हि०प्र० विश्वविद्यालय, शिमला - 5 2. Dean Faculty of Social Sciences, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 171005

Chairman

पत्रकारिता एवं जन संचार विभाग

# Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 171005 Department of Journalism and Mass Communication

Date: 14 June 2024

# NOTICE

(Waiting List)

For admission to Ph.D. in Journalism and Mass Communication through Entrance Test (2024-25)

	Sr	Name	Roll No.	Entrance Marks	NET/SET (10% of	Interview Marks (12)	Total
			1	(80)	Entrance)		
t	1	Jay Kumar Bhatt	91913	58	5.8	3	66.80
Ī	2	Ishan Turki	91912	53	5.3	6	64.30

Copy for information to:

1. Dean of Studies, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 171005

पत्रकारिता एवं जन संचार विभाग

विभागाध्यक्ष

2. Dean Faculty of Social Sciences, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla – 174005